· ·	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Docket No. 740116-528 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Joerg SCHULZ 2. Gerhard HEILIG 3. Heidrum RICHTER 4. Bernd STEEGMANN 5. Martin WITTE 6. Gianni USELLI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ■ Other Request Correction of First Assignee's name and request correction of Second Assignee's address. Execution Date(s): I'st Inventor: October 12, 2004 2nd Inventor: October 12, 2004 4nd Inventor: November 18, 2004 5nd Inventor: November 18, 2004 6nd Inventor: November 19, 2004	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) a. Name: if m electronic gmbh Street Address: Teichstrasse 4 City: Essen State: Zip: Country: Germany Postal Code: 45127 b. Name: Huf Huelsbeck & Fuerst GmbH & Co. KG Street Address: Street Street 17
 Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new app. A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/913,498 	B. Patent No.(s)
<u></u>	tached? 🗖 Yes 🗷 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Attorney Name: <u>David S. Safran, Esq.</u> Firm Name: <u>Roberts Mlotkowski & Hobbes P.C.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Suite 850	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8270 Greensboro Drive	8. Deposit account number:50-2478(740116-528)
City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	January 23, 2006 Signature
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR T I hereby certify that this correspondence is being:	LKAINSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)]
·	to the United States Patent and Trademark Office at 571-
_	SignatureKathleen M. McManus
	Typed or printed name

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Aparts KNF2313-1450

· 3	07-20	_
	07-26- 10304-	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 740116-528
To the Honorable Commissic	10304-	ed original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	1030475	dress of receiving party(ies)
Joerg SCHULZ Gerhard HEILIG	OTPE .	Name I f.m electronic; (2.) Huf Huelsbeck & Fuerst GmbH & Co., KG
3. Heidrun RICHTER 4. Bernd STEEGMANN 5. Martin WITTE 6. Gianni USELLI	DEC 0 8 2004	Street Address: (1.) Teichstrasse 4: (2.) Steeger Strasse 17 City: (1.) Essen State: Zip:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	Comment? □ Yes_#TNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	direction	Country: Germany Postal Code: 45127
	☐ Merger	City: (2.) Verlbert State: Zip:
☐ Security Agreement [Change of Name	Country: Germany Postal Code: 42551
Execution Date(s):		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
		plication, the filing date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/913,498		B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers at	ntrached? □ Yes 罓 No
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Attorney Name; David S. Safran		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP		□ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Suite 900		8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.V.	<u>v.</u>	10 2290 (740) (6 820)
City: Washington_State: D.C.	Zip: 20004-2128	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
_	belief, the foregoing i	information is true and correct and any attacked copy is a
David S. Safran-Reg. No. 27,997 Name of Person Signing	()e	December 8, 2004 Date
Total numb	er of pages including cove	or sheet, attachments, and documents; 3
	ots to be recorded with easy	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

/12/13/2004 GTOH11 00000183 192360 10913498

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

W623617.1

PATENT REEL: 017205 FRAME: 0771 . 2004 13:18

r

GESTHIT TEN, YON ROHR & EGGERT .

NR. 4659 S. 4

Dooket No. 740116-528 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to <u>if m electronic and Huf Huelsbeck & Fuerst GmbH & Co. KG</u> of <u>Teichstrasse 4, 45127 Essen. Germany and Steeger Strasse 17, 42551 Valhert, Germany</u> its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

CAPACITIVE PROXIMITY SWITCH

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed August 9, 2004, assigned Application No. 10/913,498 and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said if m electronic and Huf Hucisbeck & Fuerst GmbH & Co. KG, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and remest the Commissioner of Potents to issue said I etters Patent to said

	And I do hereby approved and request the commissioner of I done to make and Extend I dank to an
<u>if</u> ı	n electronic and Huf Huelsbeck & Fuerst GmbH & Co., KG
1.	Date: 12.10, 2004 Inventor: Joerg SCHULZ (Signature)
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: Austria
	Post Office Address: Vorachstresse 11/1, 6890 Lustenan, Austria
2,	Date: 12.10.2004 Inventor: Gerhard HEILIG Gerland HEILIG
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: Germany
	Post Office Address: Dietemberg 11, 88289 Waldburg, Germany
3.	Date: 12.10.2004 Inventor; Heidrunkichter Michael Viclosia
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: Germany
	Post Office Address: Wirksustrasse 23, 86637 Wertingen, Germany
4,	Date: 18 M. 04 Inventor: Bernd STEEGMANN Bernd Steefun
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Cinzen of: Germany
	Post Office Address: Schleiferwag 6, 42579 Heiligenbans, Germany

PATENT REEL: 017205 FRAME: 0772 Inventor: Gianni USELLI

Post Office Address: Wilhelmshoeher Strasse 30, 42555 Velbert, Gennany

Citizen of: Gernlany

19, 11. 2004

Residence: Same as Post Office Address

Witness(cs)
(All) _____

RECORDED: 01/23/2006

PATENT REEL: 017205 FRAME: 0773

(2-6) Thomas Philippeck